
10+00

11+00

12+00
13+00

14+00

2572

2575

2578

2581

2584

10
+0

0

11+00

12+00

13+00

14
+0

0
15

+0
0

16+00

17+00

18
+0

0

19+00

20
+0

0

21
+00

22
+0

0

23+00

24+00

25+00

26+00

27+00 28+00

29+00

30+00

31+00

E

E

E

E

E

SHEET 3

SHEET 4

SHEET 5

SHEET 6

SHEET 7

29+00

30+00

31+00

32+00

28+00

24+00

27+00

25+00

26+00

23
+0

0

22+00

21
+0

0

20+00

19+00

17+00

18+00

16+00

14
+0

0

13+00

14+00

11+00

12+00

13+00

12+00

10
+0

0

11+00

15
+0

0

ST
A.

 2
1+

70
EN

D 
RE

AC
H 

1

BE
G

IN
 R

EA
CH

 2

19
+4

7.
06

 X
S2

20+67.86 XS3

13
+4

1.9
3 X

S5

12+99.69 XS4

WILDLANDS
ENGINEERING, INC.

167-B Haywood Road
Asheville, North Carolina 28806

Phone: 828.774.4547
wildlandseng.com

STREAM NAMES: GLADE CREEK AND ONE UNNAMED TRIBUTARY
LOCATION: ALLEGHANY COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

INDEX OF SHEETS

1: TITLE
2: NOTES, SYMBOLS AND TABLES
3-7: STREAM PLAN AND PROFILE
8: WETLAND GRADING PLAN
9: PLANTING PLAN
10: CROSS SECTIONS



GLADE CREEK II RESTORATION PROJECT

Prepared By: Prepared for:

DMS PROJECT MANAGER

REVIEW COORDINATOR

VICINITY MAP
NOT TO SCALE

DATE

SC
O

 P
R

O
JE

C
T 

ID
 0

7-
07

08
8-

04
A

SITE
START GLADE II PROJECT
LAT: N36° 28' 37.09"
LONG: W81° 03' 42.79"

END PROJECT
UT TO

GLADE CREEK

FOX RIDGE ROAD

NCDMS PROJECT NO. 92343

SHERIFFS ROAD

GLADE
CREEK

Sh
ee

t

Ch
ec

ke
d 

By
:

Jo
b 

N
um

be
r:

Dr
aw

n 
By

:
Pr

oj
ec

t E
ng

in
ee

r:

16
7-

B 
Ha

yw
oo

d 
Ro

ad
As

he
vi

lle
, N

C 
28

80
6

Te
l: 

 8
28

.7
74

.5
54

7
Fi

rm
 L

ic
en

se
 N

o.
 F

-0
83

1

Da
te

:
Re

vi
sio

ns
:

G
la

d
e 

C
re

ek
 II

 R
es

to
ra

ti
on

 P
ro

je
ct

 R
ec

or
d

 D
ra

w
in

gs
A

lle
gh

an
y 

C
ou

nt
y,

 N
or

th
 C

ar
ol

in
a

T
it

le
 S

he
et

00
5-

02
15

1

R
C

P
A

D
B

A
D

B

1M
ay

 3
, 2

01
6

NCDEQ - Division of
Mitigation Services



MINOR CONTOUR (1')

TOP OF BANK

STREAM ALIGNMENT

GEOLIFT WITH CHANNEL PLUG

BRUSH MATTRESS

CONSTRUCTED RIFFLE

LOG VANE

STEP STRUCTURE

RIPRAP SURGE PROTECTION

PARCEL

FENCE

OVERHEAD POWER EASEMENT

BEDROCK

WETLAND

CONSERVATION EASEMENT

MATURE TREE

TRANSPLANTS

TREE LINE

STREAM ALIGNMENT

TOP OF BANK

WETLAND GRADING

GEOLIFT WITH CHANNEL PLUG

BRUSH MATTRESS

CONSTRUCTED RIFFLE

LOG VANE

STEP STRUCTURE

AS-BUILT DESIGN

CE CE CE

EE

2575

18+00

2575

18+00

DESIGN MORPHOLOGY DATA

Reach Glade Creek
UT to Glade

Reach 1
UT to Glade
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Riffle Max. Depth (ft) 3.0 0.4 0.5

Riffle Width (ft) 33.0 5.4 5.0

Riffle W/D Ratio 14.2 17.4 12.5

Pool Max. Depth (ft) 5.0 0.8 1.0

Pool Width (ft) 42.5 7.8 9.0

Riffle Area (ft2) 76.5 1.7 2.0

Pool Area (ft2) 131.3 4.3 6.0

Slope (ft/ft) 0.003 0.043 0.023
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GEOLIFT
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NOTE:  DESIGN AND AS-BUILT PROFILES DO NOT MATCH DUE TO
DIFFERENCES BETWEEN DESIGN ALIGNMENT AND AS-BUILT THALWEG.
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*

*WETLAND GRADING
ADJUSTED BASED ON
FIELD CONDITIONS

NOTE:  DESIGN AND AS-BUILT PROFILES DO NOT MATCH DUE TO
DIFFERENCES BETWEEN DESIGN ALIGNMENT AND AS-BUILT THALWEG.

NOTE:  DESIGN AND AS-BUILT PROFILES DO NOT MATCH DUE TO
DIFFERENCES BETWEEN DESIGN ALIGNMENT AND AS-BUILT THALWEG.
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ZONE 2 - WETLAND PLANTING; 0.9 AC
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NOTE: DESIGN PLANTING ZONES DEPICTED
AS GREYSCALE

WETLAND B

WETLAND A

WETLAND C
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